
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KROUSHL, Jessica JR Maine 12.58  (+3.0) 1(1) 9

2 BORG, Crismeily SO New Hampshire 12.69  (+3.0) 1(2) 7

3 ALMASIAN, Meline FR New Hampshire 12.70  (+3.0) 1(3) 6

4 GOULD, Catriona FR Southern Maine 13.00  (+3.0) 1(4) 5

5 FORNASIER, Madison FR Southern Maine 13.05  (+2.5) 2(1) 4

6 VARTABEDIAN, Savannah SO New Hampshire 13.10  (+3.0) 1(5) 3

7 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 13.19  (+3.0) 1(6) 2

8 JAMES, Halle SO Maine 13.46  (+2.5) 2(2) 1

9 COVELL, Kaitlyn SO New Hampshire 13.72  (+2.5) 2(3)

10 ASHTON, Eleanor SO Vermont 13.82  (+3.0) 1(7)

11 FINLAY, Chantal FR Vermont 13.92  (+2.5) 2(4)

12 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 14.38  (+2.5) 2(5)

13 DENEGRIS, Meredith SO SNHU 14.66  (+2.5) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 KROUSHL, Jessica JR Maine 12.58

2 BORG, Crismeily SO New Hampshire 12.69

3 ALMASIAN, Meline FR New Hampshire 12.70

4 GOULD, Catriona FR Southern Maine 13.00

5 VARTABEDIAN, Savannah SO New Hampshire 13.10

6 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 13.19

7 ASHTON, Eleanor SO Vermont 13.82

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 FORNASIER, Madison FR Southern Maine 13.05

2 JAMES, Halle SO Maine 13.46

3 COVELL, Kaitlyn SO New Hampshire 13.72

4 FINLAY, Chantal FR Vermont 13.92

5 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 14.38

6 DENEGRIS, Meredith SO SNHU 14.66

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHN, Sonia JR Vermont 25.61  (+2.9) 1(1) 9

2 BORG, Crismeily SO New Hampshire 26.41  (+2.9) 1(2) 7

3 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 26.91  (+2.9) 1(3) 6

4 FORNASIER, Madison FR Southern Maine 27.13  (+1.7) 2(1) 5

5 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshire 27.19  (+2.9) 1(4) 4

6 ASHTON, Eleanor SO Vermont 27.82  (+2.9) 1(5) 3

7 FINLAY, Chantal FR Vermont 27.90  (+2.9) 1(6) 2

8 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshire 28.11  (+1.7) 2(2) 1

9 JAMES, Halle SO Maine 28.24  (+2.9) 1(7)

10 HEWETT, Markiana FR Southern Maine 28.62  (+1.7) 2(3)

11 COVELL, Kaitlyn SO New Hampshire 28.73  (+1.7) 2(4)

12 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshire 28.76  (+1.7) 2(5)

13 COCO, Olivia JR SNHU 28.93  (+1.7) 2(6)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 KANE, Cassandra FR Southern Maine 29.74  (+3.0) 3(1)

15 LANGSTAFF, Hannah FR New Hampshire 29.84  (+1.7) 2(7)

16 FORESTER, Amy FR Southern Maine 29.90  (+3.0) 3(2)

17 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 30.41  (+3.0) 3(3)

18 LARKIN-GOLDMAN, Kayla FR SNHU 30.44  (+3.0) 3(4)

19 BANKS, Mackenzie FR Southern Maine 32.00  (+3.0) 3(5)

20 FEDELE, Megan JR SNHU 32.12  (+3.0) 3(6)

21 HALLET, Emma FR SNHU 32.53  (+3.0) 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 JOHN, Sonia JR Vermont 25.61

2 BORG, Crismeily SO New Hampshire 26.41

3 STROH, Meghan JR SNHU 26.91

4 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshire 27.19

5 ASHTON, Eleanor SO Vermont 27.82

6 FINLAY, Chantal FR Vermont 27.90

7 JAMES, Halle SO Maine 28.24

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 FORNASIER, Madison FR Southern Maine 27.13

2 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshire 28.11

3 HEWETT, Markiana FR Southern Maine 28.62

4 COVELL, Kaitlyn SO New Hampshire 28.73

5 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshire 28.76

6 COCO, Olivia JR SNHU 28.93

7 LANGSTAFF, Hannah FR New Hampshire 29.84

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 KANE, Cassandra FR Southern Maine 29.74

2 FORESTER, Amy FR Southern Maine 29.90

3 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 30.41

4 LARKIN-GOLDMAN, Kayla FR SNHU 30.44

5 BANKS, Mackenzie FR Southern Maine 32.00

6 FEDELE, Megan JR SNHU 32.12

7 HALLET, Emma FR SNHU 32.53

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHN, Sonia JR Vermont 58.35 1(1) 9

2 HAMLIN, Kelly SO New Hampshire 1:00.56 1(2) 7

3 FRASER, Natalie FR New Hampshire 1:00.72 1(3) 6

4 CRUM, Charlotte SO Vermont 1:02.54 2(1) 5

5 NYDAM, Taylor FR New Hampshire 1:02.67 2(2) 4

6 JOHN, Dina JR Vermont 1:03.59 1(4) 3

7 STADTLANDER, Lindy FR Vermont 1:03.97 1(5) 2

8 FUDGER, Sarah JR New Hampshire 1:06.03 2(3) 1

9 COCO, Olivia JR SNHU 1:06.11 1(6)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 CLEARY, Olivia FR Vermont 1:09.32 2(4)

11 LARKIN-GOLDMAN, Kayla FR SNHU 1:12.23 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHN, Sonia JR Vermont 58.35

2 HAMLIN, Kelly SO New Hampshire 1:00.56

3 FRASER, Natalie FR New Hampshire 1:00.72

4 JOHN, Dina JR Vermont 1:03.59

5 STADTLANDER, Lindy FR Vermont 1:03.97

6 COCO, Olivia JR SNHU 1:06.11

Section 2 of 2

1 CRUM, Charlotte SO Vermont 1:02.54

2 NYDAM, Taylor FR New Hampshire 1:02.67

3 FUDGER, Sarah JR New Hampshire 1:06.03

4 CLEARY, Olivia FR Vermont 1:09.32

5 LARKIN-GOLDMAN, Kayla FR SNHU 1:12.23

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ARCHER, Cailey FR New Hampshire 2:17.00 2(1) 9

2 MORRISON, Tegan FR Maine 2:21.08 2(2) 7

3 CADDEL, Silvia FR New Hampshire 2:22.28 2(3) 6

4 KOSKI, Phoebe SR Vermont 2:22.51 2(4) 5

5 MAFFEO, Samantha FR New Hampshire 2:24.23 2(5) 4

6 QUADE, Megan FR Vermont 2:26.82 2(6) 3

7 D'AMICO, Lauren FR Vermont 2:30.99 1(1) 2

8 LADD, Jenny SO Vermont 2:31.40 1(2) 1

9 COLBY, Emily SO Southern Maine 2:31.87 1(3)

10 CONCANNON, Amelia SO Maine 2:33.19 2(7)

11 DOYLE, Carolyn FR Vermont 2:33.75 1(4)

12 DIESTEL, Mary JR Vermont 2:34.41 2(8)

13 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn FR SNHU 2:39.33 1(5)

14 FOLLEY, Anna FR Maine 2:43.34 2(9)

15 HANCOCK, Sabrina FR SNHU 2:44.69 1(6)

16 JOHNSON, Eliza JR SNHU 2:54.55 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 D'AMICO, Lauren FR Vermont 2:30.99

2 LADD, Jenny SO Vermont 2:31.40

3 COLBY, Emily SO Southern Maine 2:31.87

4 DOYLE, Carolyn FR Vermont 2:33.75

5 O'ROURKE, Kaitlyn FR SNHU 2:39.33

6 HANCOCK, Sabrina FR SNHU 2:44.69

7 JOHNSON, Eliza JR SNHU 2:54.55

UNH WILDCAT INVITATIONAL I
Durham, NH
Wildcat Stadiyum

Saturday, April 3, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/3/2021 5:14 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 ARCHER, Cailey FR New Hampshire 2:17.00

2 MORRISON, Tegan FR Maine 2:21.08

3 CADDEL, Silvia FR New Hampshire 2:22.28

4 KOSKI, Phoebe SR Vermont 2:22.51

5 MAFFEO, Samantha FR New Hampshire 2:24.23

6 QUADE, Megan FR Vermont 2:26.82

7 CONCANNON, Amelia SO Maine 2:33.19

8 DIESTEL, Mary JR Vermont 2:34.41

9 FOLLEY, Anna FR Maine 2:43.34

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MARTELL, Elizabeth FR New Hampshire 4:39.34 1(1) 9

2 BARRETTO, Cayla JR New Hampshire 4:41.18 1(2) 7

3 YEOMANS, Nicole SO New Hampshire 4:41.52 1(3) 6

4 DEAN, Lauren SO New Hampshire 4:42.79 1(4) 5

5 CONERY, Michaella SR New Hampshire 4:43.68 1(5) 4

6 CHAMPAGNE, Margaret SR New Hampshire 4:49.13 1(6) 3

7 MARTELL, Annemarie SR Vermont 4:49.79 1(7) 2

8 DOODY, Regan FR New Hampshire 4:53.38 1(8) 1

9 NOLAN, Kira SO New Hampshire 4:54.39 1(9)

10 JOHN, Dina JR Vermont 4:56.93 1(10)

11 LUSTIBER, Shannon SR Vermont 4:59.66 1(11)

12 KNOWLTON, Lucy SR Southern Maine 4:59.96 2(1)

13 SULLIVAN, Violet FR New Hampshire 5:01.81 2(2)

14 SHILAND, Marisa FR SNHU 5:02.17 2(3)

15 BRADBURY, Hannah FR SNHU 5:04.59 2(4)

16 LADD, Jenny SO Vermont 5:07.92 2(5)

17 YORK, Emma FR New Hampshire 5:09.34 1(12)

18 COMITO, McKenzie FR Vermont 5:09.59 2(6)

19 MCDERMOTT, Riley FR SNHU 5:09.64 2(7)

20 HEININGER, Meara SR Vermont 5:09.98 2(8)

21 HOPPLER, Madison FR New Hampshire 5:11.08 2(9)

22 D'AMELIO, Maison SO New Hampshire 5:14.71 2(10)

23 ROSS, Hayley JR Vermont 5:18.96 1(13)

24 NOONAN, Theresa SR Vermont 5:19.39 2(11)

25 BRENNAN, Alexa FR Maine 5:21.49 1(14)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MARTELL, Elizabeth FR New Hampshire 4:39.34

2 BARRETTO, Cayla JR New Hampshire 4:41.18

3 YEOMANS, Nicole SO New Hampshire 4:41.52

4 DEAN, Lauren SO New Hampshire 4:42.79

5 CONERY, Michaella SR New Hampshire 4:43.68
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 CHAMPAGNE, Margaret SR New Hampshire 4:49.13

7 MARTELL, Annemarie SR Vermont 4:49.79

8 DOODY, Regan FR New Hampshire 4:53.38

9 NOLAN, Kira SO New Hampshire 4:54.39

10 JOHN, Dina JR Vermont 4:56.93

11 LUSTIBER, Shannon SR Vermont 4:59.66

12 YORK, Emma FR New Hampshire 5:09.34

13 ROSS, Hayley JR Vermont 5:18.96

14 BRENNAN, Alexa FR Maine 5:21.49

Section 2 of 2

1 KNOWLTON, Lucy SR Southern Maine 4:59.96

2 SULLIVAN, Violet FR New Hampshire 5:01.81

3 SHILAND, Marisa FR SNHU 5:02.17

4 BRADBURY, Hannah FR SNHU 5:04.59

5 LADD, Jenny SO Vermont 5:07.92

6 COMITO, McKenzie FR Vermont 5:09.59

7 MCDERMOTT, Riley FR SNHU 5:09.64

8 HEININGER, Meara SR Vermont 5:09.98

9 HOPPLER, Madison FR New Hampshire 5:11.08

10 D'AMELIO, Maison SO New Hampshire 5:14.71

11 NOONAN, Theresa SR Vermont 5:19.39

#11 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PORTH, Lily FR Vermont 10:10.77 9

2 CHAMPAGNE, Margaret SR New Hampshire 10:13.17 7

3 DANIS, Elisabeth JR New Hampshire 10:22.58 6

4 ALBA, Meaghan JR Vermont 10:23.86 5

5 DEVEREUX, Althea JR New Hampshire 10:33.50 4

6 MANNESTO, Jennika SO New Hampshire 10:38.04 3

7 SEAMANS, Kelsey FR SNHU 10:45.27 2

8 GILMORE, Lydia FR Maine 10:50.50 1

9 CHURCHILL, Ellie SO Vermont 10:51.86

10 MATHSON, Lydia JR SNHU 10:58.88

11 ZARAKOTAS, Sarah JR SNHU 11:01.20

12 COTE, Geneva SO Vermont 11:03.84

13 HEININGER, Meara SR Vermont 11:12.23

14 SMITH, Margo SO Vermont 11:16.67

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LABBE, Emily FR Maine 14.96  (+2.1) 2(1) 9

2 TRIARSI, Lauren SO Vermont 15.07  (+2.7) 1(1) 7

3 TUDISCO, Saige SO New Hampshire 15.08  (+2.7) 1(2) 6

4 COWAN, Katherine JR Maine 15.82  (+2.7) 1(3) 5

5 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshire 15.90  (+2.7) 1(4) 4

6 LOBEL, Mia FR Vermont 16.07  (+2.7) 1(5) 3
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
7 NEW, Syeira SO Maine 16.32  (+2.1) 2(2) 2

8 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshire 17.12  (+2.7) 1(6) 1

9 COCHRAN, Darcy FR Maine 17.24  (+2.1) 2(3)

10 GROSS, Allie FR Southern Maine 17.79  (+2.7) 1(7)

11 HEWETT, Markiana FR Southern Maine 18.24  (+2.1) 2(4)

12 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 18.64  (+2.1) 2(5)

13 RICHMOND, Olivia SO Southern Maine 18.75  (+2.1) 2(6)

14 HALLET, Emma FR SNHU 20.20  (+2.1) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 TRIARSI, Lauren SO Vermont 15.07

2 TUDISCO, Saige SO New Hampshire 15.08

3 COWAN, Katherine JR Maine 15.82

4 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshire 15.90

5 LOBEL, Mia FR Vermont 16.07

6 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshire 17.12

7 GROSS, Allie FR Southern Maine 17.79

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 LABBE, Emily FR Maine 14.96

2 NEW, Syeira SO Maine 16.32

3 COCHRAN, Darcy FR Maine 17.24

4 HEWETT, Markiana FR Southern Maine 18.24

5 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 18.64

6 RICHMOND, Olivia SO Southern Maine 18.75

7 HALLET, Emma FR SNHU 20.20

#16 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MORIN, Sarah FR New Hampshire 1:05.25 9

2 GRASSO, Mia JR Vermont 1:05.55 7

3 SCOTT, Zakiya SO New Hampshire 1:07.07 6

4 CRAWFORD, Kelly JR New Hampshire 1:07.45 5

5 HADZIC, Nejla FR Vermont 1:10.75 4

6 JUCH, Uatchet JR Vermont 1:13.90 3

7 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 1:23.22 2

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 LEIGHTON, Jane JR Vermont 10:54.29 9

2 KOSKI, Phoebe SR Vermont 11:19.81 7

3 CORCORAN, Ashley JR SNHU 11:35.81 6

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
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#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 New Hampshire (A) 49.18 9

1) ALMASIAN, Meline FR 2) BORG, Crismeily SO

3) CRAWFORD, Kelly  JR 4) SCOTT, Zakiya SO

2 Southern Maine (A) 50.71 7

1) FORNASIER, Madison FR 2) GOULD, Catriona FR

3) HEWETT, Markiana FR 4) KALILWA, Adela SR

3 SNHU (A) 53.21 6

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) GRAVELL, Ava FR

3) ECCLESTON, Sydney FR 4) LARKIN-GOLDMAN, Kayla FR

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 New Hampshire (A) 4:00.45 1(1) 9

1) MORIN, Sarah FR 2) HAMLIN, Kelly SO

3) FRASER, Natalie FR 4) SCOTT, Zakiya SO

2 New Hampshire (B) 4:08.44 2(1) 7

1) ARCHER, Cailey FR 2) CADDEL, Silvia FR

3) DOODY, Regan FR 4) MARTELL, Elizabeth FR

3 New Hampshire (C) 4:12.52 2(2) 6

1) DEAN, Lauren SO 2) YEOMANS, Nicole SO

3) BARRETTO, Cayla JR 4) CONERY, Michaella SR

4 Vermont (A) 4:19.88 1(2) 5

1) CRUM, Charlotte SO 2) STADTLANDER, Lindy FR

3) LEIGHTON, Jane JR 4) LUSTIBER, Shannon SR

5 SNHU (A) 4:25.79 1(3)

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) COCO, Olivia JR

3) ECCLESTON, Sydney FR 4) GRAVELL, Ava FR

6 New Hampshire (D) 4:27.97 2(3)

1) MAFFEO, Samantha FR 2) NOLAN, Kira SO

3) HOPPLER, Madison FR 4) YORK, Emma  FR

7 Vermont (B) 4:28.16 2(4)

1) DOYLE, Carolyn FR 2) MARTELL, Annemarie SR

3) COMITO, McKenzie FR 4) D'AMICO, Lauren FR

8 Southern Maine (A) 4:42.46 1(4)

1) GROSS, Allie FR 2) KANE, Cassandra FR

3) RICHMOND, Olivia SO 4) COLBY, Emily SO

Vermont (C) DNF 2

1) QUADE, Megan FR 2) NOONAN, Theresa SR

3) CLEARY, Olivia FR 4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
1 New Hampshire (A) 4:00.45

1) MORIN, Sarah FR 2) HAMLIN, Kelly SO

3) FRASER, Natalie FR 4) SCOTT, Zakiya SO

2 Vermont (A) 4:19.88

1) CRUM, Charlotte SO 2) STADTLANDER, Lindy FR

3) LEIGHTON, Jane JR 4) LUSTIBER, Shannon SR

3 SNHU (A) 4:25.79

1) STROH, Meghan JR 2) COCO, Olivia JR

3) ECCLESTON, Sydney FR 4) GRAVELL, Ava FR

4 Southern Maine (A) 4:42.46

1) GROSS, Allie FR 2) KANE, Cassandra FR

3) RICHMOND, Olivia SO 4) COLBY, Emily SO

Section 2 of 2

1 New Hampshire (B) 4:08.44

1) ARCHER, Cailey FR 2) CADDEL, Silvia FR

3) DOODY, Regan FR 4) MARTELL, Elizabeth FR

2 New Hampshire (C) 4:12.52

1) DEAN, Lauren SO 2) YEOMANS, Nicole SO

3) BARRETTO, Cayla JR 4) CONERY, Michaella SR

3 New Hampshire (D) 4:27.97

1) MAFFEO, Samantha FR 2) NOLAN, Kira SO

3) HOPPLER, Madison FR 4) YORK, Emma  FR

4 Vermont (B) 4:28.16

1) DOYLE, Carolyn FR 2) MARTELL, Annemarie SR

3) COMITO, McKenzie FR 4) D'AMICO, Lauren FR

Vermont (C) DNF

1) QUADE, Megan FR 2) NOONAN, Theresa SR

3) CLEARY, Olivia FR 4)

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 Pts
1 TRIARSI, Lauren SO Vermont 1.65m 5' 5" P O O XXO XXX 9

2J TUDISCO, Saige SO New Hampshi 1.60m 5' 3" P O O XXO XXX 7

3 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshi 1.60m 5' 3" O XO O XXO XXX 6

4 SANTOS, Jori FR New Hampshi 1.55m 5' 1" O O XO XXX 5

5 JALBERT, Olivia FR Southern Mai 1.50m 4' 11" P O XXX 3.5

5 RICHMOND, Olivia SO Southern Mai 1.50m 4' 11" O O XXX 3.5

7 COWAN, Katherine JR Maine 1.50m 4' 11" O XO XXX 2

8 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshi 1.50m 4' 11" XO XXO XXX 1

9 GROSS, Allie FR Southern Mai 1.45m 4' 9" O XXX

10 ECCLESTON, Sydney FR SNHU 1.45m 4' 9" XO XXX

10 HALLET, Emma FR SNHU 1.45m 4' 9" XO XXX

DENEGRIS, Meredith SO SNHU NH XXX
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#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 Pts
1 HOFFMAN, Jordan JR New Hampshi 3.20m 10' 6" P P O O XXX 9

2 NYDAM, Taylor FR New Hampshi 3.20m 10' 6" P P XO O XXX 7

3 MORIN, Sarah FR New Hampshi 3.05m 10' 0" P O O XXX 6

4 DAMBOISE, Oliviah JR Maine 3.05m 10' 0" P O XO XXX 5

WITTMANN, Sofia SO Vermont NH P P XXX

SILAR, Payton FR Vermont NH P P XXX

ITTLESON, Claire SO Maine NH XXX

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TUDISCO, Saige SO New Hampshi 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+1.1) 5.43 (+2.7) 5.43 (+2.0) 5.35 (+1.6) 5.36 (+0.0) PASS 5.44 (+1.1) 1(1) 9

2 KALILWA, Adela SR Southern Mai 5.35m 17' 63 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 5.34 (+2.2) 5.32 (+1.8) 5.08 (+0.0) 5.04 (+1.4) 5.35 (+1.4) 1(2) 7

3 ALMASIAN, Meline FR New Hampshi 5.28m 17' 4"  (+2.8) 5.28 (+2.8) FOUL 5.05 (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 5.21 (+2.5) 1(3) 6

4 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshi 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+2.1) 5.16 (+2.0) FOUL 5.23 (+1.9) 4.69 (+2.2) PASS 5.24 (+2.1) 1(4) 5

5 VARTABEDIAN, Savannah SO New Hampshi 5.22m 17' 11 /2  (+2.4) 5.06 (+2.8) FOUL 5.22 (+2.4) 4.99 (+1.8) FOUL 4.82 (+3.0) 1(5) 4

6 TARANKO, Mia FR New Hampshi 5.21m 17' 11 /4  (+3.6) 5.16 (+1.0) 5.21 (+3.6) 4.94 (+0.0) FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) 5.19 (+2.6) 1(6) 3

7 SCHUMANN, Anna SR Maine 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+1.9) 5.10 (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 4.93 (+0.5) 4.92 (+0.0) 5.12 (+1.9) 1(7) 2

8 WHITE, Emma SO Maine 5.08m 16' 8"  (+2.9) FOUL 4.92 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 4.87 (+0.6) 5.08 (+2.9) 1(8) 1

9 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshi 4.85m 15' 11"  (+4.2) 4.81 (+1.1) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.85 (+4.2) PASS PASS PASS 2(1)

10 RICHMOND, Olivia SO Southern Mai 4.63m 15' 21 /4  (+0.0) 4.38 (+3.3) 4.58 (+2.6) 4.63 (+0.0) 2(2)

11 GRAVELL, Ava FR SNHU 4.56m 14' 111 /2  (+2.2) 4.56 (+2.2) FOUL FOUL 2(3)

12 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+5.1) 4.30 (+2.2) 4.32 (+2.5) 4.55 (+5.1) 2(4)

13 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 4.05m 13' 31 /2  (+2.9) FOUL 4.05 (+2.9) 3.98 (+2.7) 2(5)

14 FEDELE, Megan JR SNHU 3.99m 13' 11 /4  (+3.2) FOUL 3.65 (+1.8) 3.99 (+3.2) 2(6)

LOBEL, Mia FR Vermont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

SHARP, Alainna JR Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

MINKIN, Grace SO Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

JALBERT, Olivia FR Southern Mai NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TUDISCO, Saige SO New Hampshi 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+1.1) 5.43 (+2.7) 5.43 (+2.0) 5.35 (+1.6) 5.36 (+0.0) PASS 5.44 (+1.1)

2 KALILWA, Adela SR Southern Mai 5.35m 17' 63 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 5.34 (+2.2) 5.32 (+1.8) 5.08 (+0.0) 5.04 (+1.4) 5.35 (+1.4)

3 ALMASIAN, Meline FR New Hampshi 5.28m 17' 4"  (+2.8) 5.28 (+2.8) FOUL 5.05 (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 5.21 (+2.5)

4 MOSONGO, Bosibori SR New Hampshi 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+2.1) 5.16 (+2.0) FOUL 5.23 (+1.9) 4.69 (+2.2) PASS 5.24 (+2.1)

5 VARTABEDIAN, Savannah SO New Hampshi 5.22m 17' 11 /2  (+2.4) 5.06 (+2.8) FOUL 5.22 (+2.4) 4.99 (+1.8) FOUL 4.82 (+3.0)

6 TARANKO, Mia FR New Hampshi 5.21m 17' 11 /4  (+3.6) 5.16 (+1.0) 5.21 (+3.6) 4.94 (+0.0) FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) 5.19 (+2.6)

7 SCHUMANN, Anna SR Maine 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+1.9) 5.10 (+1.8) FOUL FOUL 4.93 (+0.5) 4.92 (+0.0) 5.12 (+1.9)

8 WHITE, Emma SO Maine 5.08m 16' 8"  (+2.9) FOUL 4.92 (+1.7) FOUL FOUL 4.87 (+0.6) 5.08 (+2.9)

LOBEL, Mia FR Vermont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 QUANN, Lauren JR New Hampshi 4.85m 15' 11"  (+4.2) 4.81 (+1.1) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.85 (+4.2) PASS PASS PASS

2 RICHMOND, Olivia SO Southern Mai 4.63m 15' 21 /4  (+0.0) 4.38 (+3.3) 4.58 (+2.6) 4.63 (+0.0)

3 GRAVELL, Ava FR SNHU 4.56m 14' 111 /2  (+2.2) 4.56 (+2.2) FOUL FOUL

4 NWANKWO, Adaobi FR SNHU 4.55m 14' 111 /4  (+5.1) 4.30 (+2.2) 4.32 (+2.5) 4.55 (+5.1)
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#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 WOODFORD, Jordan JR SNHU 4.05m 13' 31 /2  (+2.9) FOUL 4.05 (+2.9) 3.98 (+2.7)

6 FEDELE, Megan JR SNHU 3.99m 13' 11 /4  (+3.2) FOUL 3.65 (+1.8) 3.99 (+3.2)

SHARP, Alainna JR Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MINKIN, Grace SO Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

JALBERT, Olivia FR Southern Mai NM

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SCHUMANN, Anna SR Maine 11.23m 36' 101 /4  (+0.9) FOUL 11.13 (+0.3) 11.23 (+0.9) 11.19 (+1.6) 11.09 (+2.3) 11.13 (+1.2) 9

2 DAMBOISE, Oliviah JR Maine 10.88m 35' 81 /2  (+2.2) FOUL 10.42 (+0.8) FOUL 10.66 (+0.3) 10.82 (+0.8) 10.88 (+2.2) 7

3 WHITE, Emma SO Maine 10.82m 35' 6"  (+1.4) FOUL FOUL 10.82 (+1.4) 9.93 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6

4 MINKIN, Grace SO Maine 10.78m 35' 41 /2  (+2.5) 10.78 (+2.5) 10.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

5 SHARP, Alainna JR Maine 10.77m 35' 4"  (+0.0) 10.07 (+3.6) FOUL 10.77 (+0.0) FOUL 9.42 (+1.0) 9.80 (+2.4) 4

6 TARANKO, Mia FR New Hampshi 10.63m 34' 101 /2  (+2.7) 10.63 (+2.7) FOUL FOUL 9.82 (+2.4) FOUL 10.10 (+0.9) 3

KALILWA, Adela SR Southern Mai NM

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Sarah SO New Hampshi 12.71m 41' 81 /2 12.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.75 9

2 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek FR Maine 12.08m 39' 73 /4 11.84 10.39 12.08 11.82 11.97 10.99 7

3 VANACORE, Sarah SR Maine 11.44m 37' 61 /2 11.22 11.18 11.13 11.44 FOUL 11.15 6

4 DAMBOISE, Claudia FR Maine 11.43m 37' 6" 10.28 10.83 9.88 11.43 10.71 11.12 5

5 CHORCHES, Abigail FR New Hampshi 10.62m 34' 101 /4 FOUL 10.62 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

6 KAILEY, Alexis FR Southern Mai 10.54m 34' 7" 10.54 9.48 9.58 9.68 10.00 9.62 3

7 COWAN, Katherine JR Maine 10.13m 33' 3" 9.53 9.88 10.13 PASS PASS PASS 2

8 BUNNITT, Laila FR SNHU 9.98m 32' 9" FOUL 9.58 8.67 9.05 8.76 9.98 1

9 LANDRY, Kat JR SNHU 9.80m 32' 2" 9.71 9.80 9.66 9.51 9.20 9.74

10 COMEAU, Samantha JR Southern Mai 9.38m 30' 91 /4 9.38 9.21 8.89

WILLARD, Kendall SR Maine NM

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 COLBERT, Alyssa SR New Hampshi 47.87m 157' 1" FOUL 44.88 47.87 FOUL 45.83 45.00 9

2 WILLIAMS, Sarah SO New Hampshi 39.91m 130' 11" 30.85 34.59 FOUL 37.83 36.46 39.91 7

3 MAGNUSON, Erica JR Maine 37.25m 122' 2" 37.25 FOUL FOUL 37.10 35.88 FOUL 6

4 BUNNITT, Laila FR SNHU 35.41m 116' 2" 28.19 35.20 30.66 34.23 35.41 35.26 5

5 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek FR Maine 34.80m 114' 2" 33.21 31.28 34.80 28.68 34.48 34.64 4

6 CLOSE, Catherine SO Southern Mai 33.34m 109' 4" FOUL FOUL 31.16 33.08 27.82 33.34 3

7 SPEAR, Theresa JR SNHU 31.98m 104' 11" 30.54 28.26 31.26 30.42 28.99 31.98 2

8 WILSON, Mackenzie SO Maine 31.65m 103' 10" 29.44 FOUL 29.90 FOUL 31.65 29.13 1

9 LANDRY, Kat JR SNHU 29.29m 96' 1" 27.44 29.29 27.34 24.99 26.36 25.11

10 COMEAU, Samantha JR Southern Mai 28.76m 94' 4" FOUL 27.64 28.76

#36 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 COLBERT, Alyssa SR New Hampshi 49.39m 162' 0" 49.39 46.64 FOUL 46.13 47.28 FOUL 9

2 FAYARD, Allison SR Maine 48.70m 159' 9" FOUL FOUL 41.23 45.79 48.70 46.60 7
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#36 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 VANACORE, Sarah SR Maine 45.09m 147' 11" 44.83 45.09 42.99 FOUL FOUL 43.33 6

4 CHORCHES, Abigail FR New Hampshi 43.03m 141' 2" 42.33 43.01 43.03 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

5 WILSON, Mackenzie SO Maine 42.67m 140' 0" FOUL 40.33 FOUL 42.67 FOUL FOUL 4

6 WILLIAMS, Sarah SO New Hampshi 42.00m 137' 9" 40.02 38.81 39.80 41.76 40.85 42.00 3

7 SPEAR, Theresa JR SNHU 36.16m 118' 8" 32.79 36.16 33.15 32.68 FOUL 33.87 2

8 HUNNEWELL-DUNPHE, Rebek FR Maine 32.28m 105' 11" 32.28 31.26 31.32 30.94 FOUL 29.96 1

MAGNUSON, Erica JR Maine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

COMEAU, Samantha JR Southern Mai NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FEID, Julia SO Maine 38.67m 126' 10" 31.06 37.99 37.10 38.35 38.67 37.39 9

2 TOBACK, Alexandra JR New Hampshi 35.47m 116' 4" 33.88 31.99 31.10 33.81 35.47 30.85 7

3 CLOSE, Catherine SO Southern Mai 35.39m 116' 1" 35.39 31.88 33.59 33.11 29.49 31.97 6

4 WILLARD, Kendall SR Maine 34.91m 114' 6" 31.27 33.33 34.91 32.71 34.01 33.87 5

5 GROSS, Allie FR Southern Mai 34.63m 113' 7" 27.18 29.23 27.86 33.10 32.04 34.63 4

6 JALBERT, Olivia FR Southern Mai 33.30m 109' 3" 31.26 33.30 30.24 FOUL FOUL 30.35 3

7 MARTIN, Abigail SO Vermont 31.87m 104' 7" 25.92 24.27 31.87 26.46 26.95 31.35 2

8 LIMONE, Tori FR SNHU 30.99m 101' 8" 30.34 27.91 30.99 30.41 28.79 29.77 1

9 IRVING, Theresa FR SNHU 29.12m 95' 6" 19.27 29.12 26.36 23.47 27.26 25.49

10 PURCELL, Taylor SO New Hampshi 28.31m 92' 10" 28.31 24.15 FOUL

TRIARSI, Lauren SO Vermont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

LOBEL, Mia FR Vermont NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 New Hampshire UNH 306

2 Maine MAIN 138

3 Vermont VERM 116

4 Southern Maine SOME 54

5 SNHU SONH 35
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